MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date : 24/04/2020

Your Ref : CC6/FCI20003257/Aha3 (SHC8250G)

To : MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SMM6791M & SHC8250G ON 11/02/2020 AT BEFORE JUNCTION OF PASIR RIS DRIVE 8 AND DRIVE 3.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.208118 @ S\$4,387.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$1,800.00 (9 Days x S\$200)
- 3) LTA Search @ \$\$7.45
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia

HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

PROFORMA BILL

Bill To:

Bill No: 208118

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED

36 ROBINSON ROAD #16-01 CITY HOUSE SINGAPORE 068877

Date: 24-April-2020

Vehicle Number: SMM 6791M

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

1 To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation		AIVIOU	JNT
To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)			4,100.00
BEFOR	E GST % GST		4,100.00 287.00 4,387.00

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED:	Cel Poh choo
CAR/ LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO:	SMM (791M POLICY NO: -
ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:	
I / We con	firm that I / we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle
Registered No	ر المراجعة
	MG DOLYKON PU Ltd
	a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was Involved on or
	02 2020 have been completed to my / our satisfaction, and that
	ne above company in Respect thereof.
)ate:	Signature:
Co's Stamp:	NRIC No:
24/0	2/2020-PRI Vehicle In- 24/02/2020 13/2020 - Sunday Vehicle Dut- 03/03/2020 Lon- 9 days x # 200 + #1,800

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

24 Feb 2020 / 15:38:03

Receipt Date/Time: 24 Feb 2020 / 15:38:03

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-200224-002571

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC8250G As at 11 Feb 2020/20:30:00 Insurance Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURA	ANCE LIMITED	(-4)	(04)	(Οψ)
1 Insurance Enquiry - SHC8250G Enquiry Fee 20200224153717764945	NACE ENVITED	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20200224153724196	Direct Debit: eNET (Internet Banking)	S Debit	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name : Lee Poh Chro	
Address : BIK Jalan Membin	۹
#02-01 S(169479)	
Contact No :	
TO: Ms First Capital Ins	wronce Limited
Dear Sirs,	
ACCIDENT INVOLVING	AND SHC 82506 ON 11/02/ 2020
AT/ALONG Before Junction of Pas	ir Ris Prive of and Drive 3
I/We. Let Poh choo	
motor car no	, am/are the registered owner of
motor car no.	
Please note that I have assigned all compensat to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD.	ions monies due to me/us in the above said accident
I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compaccident to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD and for PTE LTD whom I had authorized to collect the s	ensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned ward your settlement cheque to M/S MG SOLUTION said compensation monies.
Thank you	
× G	
Signature of Claimant	Witness By

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

0		D		M	S	TA	T	3	M	3	T
	remai	lendS	ment	Order	Chlored	Darland B	-	ter parket		-	A. S. DI

Date Of Report 12/02/2020 16:12 Date Of Accident 11/02/2020 20:30

Exact Location Of Accident JUST B/F TRAFFIC JUNCTION OF PASIR RIS DR 8/DR 3

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMM6791M

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

LEE POH CHOO

NRIC No

SXXXX341E

Email Address

RICHARD5NG@YAHOO.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-98357878

Alternative Phone No.

OTHERS-97551182

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

TOYOTA

Model

VIOS

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

WORKING PURPOSES

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5110896962

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver NG SIK FUNG NRIC No SXXXX588Z Date Of Birth 25/06/1956 Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

OUTDOOR 22/10/1982

Driving Experience

37 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-98357878

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-97551182

EMail Address

RICHARD5NG@YAHOO.COM.SG

1 JALAN MEMBINA Address

#02-01

Postcode 169479

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

In surance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

DRIZZLING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

YES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BUKIT MERAH EAST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 391 NEW BRIDGE ROAD POLICE CANTONMENT COMPLEX

BLOCK A, POSTCODE: 088762, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2369999 - FAX NO: 62268438

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200212/2032

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC8250G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HYUNDAI 140

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

WONG MENG KOK, DAVID

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX969F

Contact Number

97626856

Address
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Picase (epost correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2 This form must be completed by the Policyhalder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 information provided must be as trutaful and accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate editor flability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made evaluable upon application by interested parties.
- 7 By the longment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesold.
- E Content under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

i understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that.

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GtA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ...
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the boudent ana/or my claims:
 - (ail) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(t) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this eccident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GFA to their third party service piok ders or agents including their lawyers/law fams), which may be sized outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / displaced
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

Policyholder's Signature Oute & Time

Driver's Strongers

(If driver is not the palicycolder)

er of a second

Date & Tare 1/2 11 112

Reporting Centre Petagenel's S

Nation.

NEITH No.

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN	
7 1 1 E	Pasa pri lipi ii i
	TO WHITE THUNKS UN)
TAN -	S OF THE ACCIDENT
KAMP (2) A	111/ (111/24) 71/2008/21/200
The second secon	
An-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	

	S. C.
Managalanin (Silan alau Managa) — Managalani Jamasa, mahamba ang at disebil disebilani at disebilani di	
accided National State of the Control of the Contro	
DECLARATION	
	iculars are truden every tespect.
	A TI I LIND TO MO
Palicyholiser's Signature Date & Time	Driver's Signature Apporting Centre Personnel's Penastra Ill driver is not the policyhology Date & Time 1 20 2001 NRCTINNO.
	1) Post 2x20

POLICE REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762 Tel No. 1800-2369999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20200212/2032

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Uate/1s 12/02/20	Date/Time Report Made: 12/02/2020 11:00		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partie	culars			
Name of NG SIK	Informan: FUNG		Address. 1 JALAN MEMBINA #02-01	SINCATOR COLOR	
	/ ID No.: D / \$25645	988Z	Contact No.: Home/Office		
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN		ZEN	Email. Mobile 97551152		
Sex Male	Age: 63	Date of Birth 25/06/1956	Type of Informant		
Race Chinese		The second second of the secon	Language	Institution / School Name	
Occupation: GRAB DRIVER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry.	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 11/02/2020 20:30	Type of Location T-Junction
Along Road 1 PASIR RIS D PASIR RIS D		ad 2	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Weather	The Section of the Se	Road Surface		oad Speed Limit.
Drizzling	The Name of the Land Control of the Land Contr	A M CO	= 0	
Orizzling Traffic Flow, One Way Type of Collisi		Traffic Control Traffic Light - Worker	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1) Km/h affic Volume oderate

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Tondus	
SHC8250G	Car	TOYOTA	The present and a selection of the selec	A September 19		No of Passenge
	and the second s	1.01017		Blue	No	0
SMM6791M	Car	the con-			Damage	1
	and Mark		The state of	1 m	Seriously	1
enmonths of the selection of the selecti	I			1	Damaged	The state of the s

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL .	Use of Pedestrian Crossing NA
the state of the s	Tose of reaconital pressing NA

POLICE REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762 Tel No. 1800-2369999

2 of 3 Report No. Tr20200212/2032

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	NG SIK FUNG		ID No.	S2564588Z
Related Venicle	NE',		Comact No	97551182
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	TO THE STATE OF TH	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	charge NIL	ACCORDED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH

Brief Details.

On 11 February 2020 at about 2030hrs, I was driving along Pasir Ris Drive 8 and I would like to state that I was driving a Toyofa Vios, SMM6791M. I then approached a T-junction and was turning right to Pasir Ris Drive 1. I would like to state that there was 2 lanes turning right on Pasir Ris Drive 8 and that I was driving on the second lane turning right.

I wish to state that there was a blue taxi, SHC8250G driving on the third lane, the taxi then wanted to join the second lane to turn right. He then swerved to the right and hit my vehicle on my left passenger's door causing a dent and a long scratch on my car. I would like to state that the dent was on my front left fender and the scratch was from the left fender to the boot area. I wish to state that we then stopped by the side and exchanged particulars. Hence I am lodging this report for insurance purposes.

POLICE REPORT





Police Station Of Origin:
Bukit Merah East N.P.C
A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment
Complex SINGAPORE 088762
Tel No: 1800-2369999

3 of 3 Report No. Tr20200212/2032

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording A / Sgt 2 MOHAMAD IKRAM BIN	· /	Signature Of Informant	Minimized repeat built
Signature Of Interpreter. Not applicable	V Company	Date/Time. 12/02/2020 11:00	Bretisprapy, v. p.
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.; 65476151	The second secon	Classification Of Case:	nn aanaa ka suna
Authentication Stamp NP168	Singapor	Sprature 3 Police Force	the state of the s